Allahabad Medical Association Election 202021

NOTICE

Note

- 1. Nomination form will be issued on payment of Rs. 10/-
- 2. Duly filled Nomination Form in CAPITAL LETTER should be submitted **PERSONALLY TO ELECTION OFFICER.**
- 3. Those attending National/ International Scientific conferences may file their nomination by informing Election officers by Email: <u>imaallahabad@gmail.com</u> with proof of registration and travel details on the dates of nomination.
- 4. The candidate should ensure his/her eligibility for the post as per Memorandum Rules& Bye-laws of the Association before filing the nomination. Rules & Bye laws is available on www.imaallahabad.org.
- 5. The List of members eligible for voting (Hardcopy or with pendrive) will be made available on payment of Rs.500/- only at A.M.A. Office at 5.00 p.m. to 7.30 p.m. w.e.f. date of nomination.
- 6. **Nomination Fee:** Non Refundable (To be paid at the time of filing nomination)

A. President	Rs. 1000/-
B.Vice President	Rs. 1000/-
C. Secretary	Rs. 1000/-
D. For all other Posts	Rs. 500/-

7. Proposer and seconders can not propose or second two rival candidates when there is a single post. However in case of more than one post, they can propose or second upto maximum number of posts only eg. 4 for 4 vice president's posts.

Important Notice:

- 1. Covid regulations of UP Government and District administration must be strictly followed. Wearing mask and maintaing social distance as per rules is mandatory.
- 2. One polling agent for the candidates of the following post: President Elect, Four Vice President, Honorary Secretary, Honorary Finance Secretary, Polling agent must be an AMA member and valid voter on the day of polling.
- 3. Polling agents will be issued Photo id card which they will have to wear at all time during election process. Submit photo of poling agent before 20.11.2020, 7 PM. at AMA Office.

The candidate should ensure his/ her eligibility as per Rules and Bye Laws of Allahabad Medical Association before filing nomination. These rules will be strictly followed during the election process. Rules and Bye Laws of the association is available online at imaallahabad.org

NOTE : <u>NON - ADHERENCE OF ABOVE WILL LEAD TO CANCELLATION OF</u> <u>THE NOMINATION</u>

Dr. V.K. Gupta Co Election Officer Mehele In Madhani Dr. M.K. Madnani Co Election Officer



-1.2